Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (esp. 5/31/2002) PATENTS ONLY U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gary PARRANT     Martin Robert GAZE	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: GLG Australia Pty Limited     Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date(s): May 20, 2004 and May 21, 2004, respectively	Street Address: 327 Chisholm Road  City: Auburn, New South Wales  State/Country: AUSTRALIA Zip: 2144  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/199.264  Additional numbers attached to the second se	on, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  ched?  Yes  No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:ARNOLD & PORTER LLP      Internal Address:IP Docketing Department	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: [5]			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Application No. 29/199,264

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

## Barbeque Grill and Trolley Assembly

identified as U.S. Application No. 29/199,264, filed February 13, 2004.

WHEREAS, GLG Australia Pty Limited, of 327 Chisholm Road, Auburn, New South Wales, AUSTRALIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said GLG Australia Pty Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said GLG Australia Pty Limited; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said GLG Australia Pty Limited, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by GLG Australia Pty Limited other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said GLG Australia Pty Limited, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0061

U.S. Application No. 29/199,264

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:	Co.	Date:	5/20/200	<u>4.</u>	
Name:	Gary PARRANT	<u>.</u>			
City and state	e or country of residence:	Cranebrook, A	USTRALIA	<u>-</u>	
Witness signature:_	1)/1000/	_			
Witness signature:_	Selli-	_ <del></del>			
IN TESTIMONY signatures.	WHEREOF, I/we have here	to set our hand	ds on the dates	set after	ОЩ
Signature:		Date:			
Name:	Martin Robert GAZE	<del></del>			
City and sta	te or country of residence:	Surrey, UNIT	ED KINGDOM	<del>-</del> -	
Witness signature:					
Witness signature:					

20 2004 BUT SOPE FREEISUREGROWS GALORE

U.S. Application No. 29/199,264

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I'we, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) antitled:

## Barbeque Grill and Trolley Assembly

identified as U.S. Application No. 29/199,264, filed February 13, 2004.

WHEREAS. GLG Australia Pty Limited, of 327 Chisholm Road, Auburn, New South Wales, AUSTRALIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said GLG Australia Pty Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said GLG Australia Pty Limited; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said GLG Australia Pty Limited, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/We further agree, without any payment by GLG Australia Pty Limited other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said GLG Australia Pty Limited, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions affective.

PATENT REEL: 014759 FRAME: 0063

U.S. Application No. 29/199,264

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'we have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures.

Signature:		1,aic
Name:	Gary PARRANT	<u> </u>
City and a	state or country of residence:	Cranebrook, AUSTRALIA
Witness signatur	e:	
Witness signatur	e:	<del></del>
signatures.  Signature:	Martin Robert GAZE	Date:
Witness signatu	re: S. Fitzgerale	4_

**RECORDED: 06/21/2004**